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Wind and marine priorities for industry-academia collaboration  

Alan Mortimer 

Director of Innovation 



Floating Wind and Disruptive Technology 

Úna Brosnan 

Business & Strategy Development Manager 
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Lead Asset Performance Analysis Engineer  

Data Driven Operation & Maintenance 

 Jonathan Samson 

Senior Engineer  

Wind Turbine Performance Analysis and Optimisation 
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Markets for Emerging Technologies in the Energy sector   
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Wind Turbine Gearbox Diagnostics using AI and 

Condition Monitoring Data 
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Vessel Specific Access Forecasting for              

Offshore Operations 



 

Oliver.Tulloch@strath.ac.uk 

Development of Safe and Efficient Operation           

of an Airborne Wind Energy System — A Rotary    

Kite Design 



 

Alfred.Alsop@strath.ac.uk 

Market Assessments for Small Wind Turbines for 

Rural Electrification in the Developing World  
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Performance Enhancement of a Jointed, Multibody 

Wave Energy Converted through Numerical 

Optimisation  



 

Calum.Edmunds@strath.ac.uk 

Increasing participation of wind in GB reserve 

markets with lessons learned from Spain 
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StrathFarm: A Control-Oriented Dynamic                 

Wind Farm Simulation Tool 
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Mitigation Techniques to Overcome the Cable 

Due Electrical Resonances in Wind Farms 
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Smart Control System for the Bottom-Up 

Electrification in the Developing World 
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Investigation into the Impacts of Optimised Energy 

Policy and Energy Business Models on Sustainable 

Development in Developing Countries 



Resource & Environment Assessment 

Materials 

Offshore Low Level Jet Contribution to Wind Turbine Fatigue 

George Elderfield — george.elderfield@strath.ac.uk 

Assessing the Cumulative Environmental Impacts of 

Offshore Windfarms in the North Sea 

Rebecca Hall — Rebecca.hall@strath.ac.uk 

Forecasting and Analytics for Frequency Response from 

Wind  

Leo May — leo.may@strath.ac.uk 

Capturing and Parameterising the Special and Temporal 

Variation of Combined Wave-Current Turbulent Inflow 

Conditions for Marine Renewable Energy Applications 
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Degradation of Blade Coatings due to Weathering and 
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Grant Leishman — grant.leishman@strath.ac.uk 

Computational Modelling of Leading Edge Erosion of 

Turbine Blades by Droplets and Solid Particle Impact 
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Operation & Maintenance & Condition Monitoring 
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Machine Learning in Wind Turbine O&M 
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Predictive Wind Turbine Generator Bearing Failure 

Alan Turnbull — alan.turnbull@strath.ac.uk 

Wind Turbine Condition Monitoring: Experimental 

Validation  of a Thermal Network Model 
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Design of Inverter Controllers for Unstable Grids 

Mathieu Kervyn — mathieu.kervyn@strath.ac.uk 

Offshore Array Cable Optimisation Using Energy Storage 

Peter Taylor — peter.taylor@strath.ac.uk 

Application of Wind-Bandgap Power Semiconductor in 

Wind Energy Power Converter 

Marlee Basurto — marlee.basurto@ed.ac.uk 



New Concepts 

Load Analysis 

Morphing Blades for Passive Load Control of a Tidal Turbine 

Gabriele Pisetta — gabriele.pisetta@ed.ac.uk 

Magnetic Continuously Variable Transmission 

Adam Harris — adam.harris@ed.ac.uk 

Electrical Infrastructure and Control Design of Multi-Rotor 

System (MRS) Turbines 
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Design of Advanced Wind Turbine Controllers 
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Modelling of Wind Turbine Main Bearings 
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Investigation and Assessment of the Benefits for Power 

Systems from Wind Farm Control 

Matthew Cole — matthew.cole@strath.ac.uk 

 





Chair 

Secretary/
Treasurer 

1st year 
representative

Social 
Coordinator  CEng 

Coordinator  

Outreach 
Coordinator  

Communications 
Coordinator  

Training 
Coordinator  

futureW&M 
Conference 

Chair  



Wind and Marine Energy Systems CDT Wins 

Green Energy Award 

Reaccreditation  for CDT Chartership 



International Research Between Industry and 

Academic Institutions 

Research Collaboration in Energy Forecasting 



Funding Award Success for  Innovative Business Concept  

Small Wind Leads to Big Things  



CDT Students Leading the Way in Diversity & Inclusion 

Student Contributes to RealTide Project  

http://www.ecu.ac.uk/equality-charters/athena-swan/
http://www.ecu.ac.uk/equality-charters/athena-swan/


Funding for the Centre for Doctoral Training in Wind 
and Marine Energy Systems and Structures 



Funding for the Centre for Doctoral Training in Wind 
and Marine Energy Systems and Structures 



If you are interested in joining or working with the CDT, 

please contact the CDT Administrator, Drew Smith 

drew.smith@strath.ac.uk.  

 

Visit us online “Wind and Marine Energy Systems CDT”. 
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